The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002

Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To, All the State Secretaries State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides INDIAN UNION Circular No. 04/2025 Date: 02/01/2025

SUB: OBSERVATION OF NATIONAL ROAD SAFETY MONTH, 2025 FROM 01ST

JANUARY TO 31ST JANUARY – REG.

REF: NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 245/2024 DATED: 06/12/2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

New Year Greetings from the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters!

In continuation of the NHQ Circular mentioned under reference, and as per the direction of the Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, Government of India, we kindly request your support in continuing activities like Workshops, Seminars, Eye Check-up Camps, and Advocacy Programs for Scouts, Guides, School Children, and Drivers at all levels across your State throughout the entire month of January 2025.

We would appreciate it if you could send a brief report, along with action photos and videos, on the observation of National Road Safety Month, 2025 to **girlprogramme@bsgindia.org**, with a copy to **pro@bsgindia.org**. This will help us compile the information and submit it to the concerned ministry.

Additionally, please advise the Scouts and Guides to upload their activities on Social Media using the hashtags - #BSGIndia #NationalRoadSafety2025 #RoadSafety2025

Thank you for your cooperation in promoting road safety awareness.

Yours Sincerely,

(Darshana Pawaskar)

Director

Copy to the Under Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of RT&H (Road Safety Cell) Copy to:

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Novadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of CWSN, Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club and Sea Scout/Guide Auxiliary Unit.
- 7. The Asstt. Director (RD&SA) for further follow.